BNZ NZ MASTERS 2022 - PLAYING FORMAT & GREENS ALLOCATION

DATE EVENT SECTIONS RINKS Players VENUES Sections Umpire Start time Qualification Number of Players per Venue
60-74 Men's Fours 5 6 48 Mairangi Bay 1-3 Peter Hope 9.30am  Section winner Mairangi Bay 72
4 32 Orewa 4-5 Chub Roberts 9.30am  Section winner Orewa 64
60-74 Men's Fours PS 1 Orewa PS 2.45pm  PS winner Browns Bay 32
Monday 14 75+ Men's Fours 2 4 32 Orewa 1-2 Brendon Wilson ~ 9.30am  Winner & RU Manly 16
60-74 Women's Pairs 6 4 16 Manly 1-2 Sue Rossiter 9.30am  Section winner
8 32 Browns Bay 3-6 Lorraine Beazley  9.30am  Section winner
60-74 Women's Pairs PS 2 Browns Bay PS 2.45pm  PS winner
75+ Women's Pairs 3 6 24 Mairangi Bay 1-3 Rob van Ryn 9.30am  Winner & RU
60-74 Men's Pairs 9 12 48 Milford 1-6 Jean Ashby 9.30am  Section winner Milford 48
6 24 Takapuna 7-9 Sue Rossiter 9.30am  Section winner Takapuna 24
60-74 Men's Pairs PS 1 Takapuna PS 2.45pm  PS winner Helensville 24
Tuesday 15 75+ Men's Pairs 5 6 24 Helensville 1-3 Chub Robers 9.30am  Section winner Orewa 48
4 16 Orewa 4-5 Rob van Ryn 9.30am  Section winner Browns Bay 48
75+ Men's Pairs PS 1 Orewa PS 2.45pm  PS winner
60-74 Women's Fours 3 6 48 Browns Bay 1-3 Brendon Wilson ~ 9.30am  Winners & NB
75+ Women's Fours 4 32 Orewa 1-2 Rob van Ryn 9.30am  Winner & RU
Note: NB = Next Best RU = Runner Up
60-74 Mixed Pairs 11 8 32 Mairangi Bay 1-4 Lorraine Beazley 9.30am  Winner Mairangi Bay 32
6 24 Milford 5-7 Chub Roberts 9.30am  Winner Milford 24
8 32 Orewa 8-11 Brendon Wilson ~ 9.30am  Winner Orewa 32
Wednesday . . . .
16 60-74 Mixed Pairs PS 1 Milford PS 2.45pm  PS winner Browns Bay 40
PS 2 Orewa PS 2.45pm  PS winner
75+ Mixed Pairs 5 10 40 Browns Bay 1-5 Peter Hope 9.30am  Winner
75+ Mixed Pairs PS 1 Browns Bay PS 2.45pm  PS winner




Thursday 17

Consolation Pairs ~8
60-74 Mixed Pairs
60-74 Men's Pairs
60-74 Women's Pairs
60-74 Men's Pairs
60-74 Mixed Pairs
60-74 Men's Fours
60-74 Women's Fours
75+ Mixed Pairs

75+ Men's Pairs

75+ Men's Fours

75+ Women's Pairs
75+ Women's Fours

~16

N NN NNNMNMNNNNNNBDS

64 Browns Bay

16 Orewa
16 Orewa
8 Orewa
8 Orewa
8 Orewa
16 Orewa
16 Orewa
8 Manly
8 Manly
16 Manly
8 Manly
16 Manly

QF
QF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

No umpire

Jean Ashby all
day

Gerry Mulligans
all day

8.30am
8.30am
10.30am
10.30am
12.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
2.30pm
8.30am
10.30am
12.30pm
12.30pm
2.30pm

4 to qualify
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner
Winner

Note: If any of the 4 men players in the 60-74 Mixed pairs semi-final are also in the 60-74 Men's fours semi-final, then the semi-final for the 60-74 Mixed
pairs will be rescheduled to 4.30pm.

Friday 18

Consolation Pairs SF
60-74 Mixed Pairs Final
75+ Mixed Pairs Final
Prize-giving/Morning tea
Consolation Pairs Final
60-74 Women's Pairs Final
75+ Women's Pairs Final
60-74 Men's Pairs Final
75+ Men's Pairs Final
Prize-giving/Lunch

60-74 Men's Fours Final
75+ Men's Fours Final
60-74 Women's Fours Final
75+ Women's Fours Final

Prize-giving

=R N

R e N N

N T

8 Orewa
4 Orewa
Orewa

SN

Orewa
Orewa
Orewa
Orewa

B L S Y

Orewa

Orewa
Orewa
Orewa
Orewa

00 00 00 0o

Chub Roberts all
day

8.30am
8.30am
8.30am

11.00am
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am

2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm

Browns Bay 64
Orewa 88
Manly 56
Orewa 68




