## **BNZ NZ MASTERS 2022 - PLAYING FORMAT & GREENS ALLOCATION**

DATE	EVENT	SECTIONS	RINKS	Players	VENUES	Sections	Umpire	Start time	Qualification	Number of Play	ers per Venue
	60-74 Men's Fours	5	6	48	Mairangi Bay	1-3	Peter Hope	9.30am	Section winner	Mairangi Bay	72
Monday 14			4	32	Orewa	4-5	Chub Roberts	9.30am	Section winner	Orewa	64
	60-74 Men's Fours	PS	1		Orewa	PS		2.45pm	PS winner	Browns Bay	32
	75+ Men's Fours	2	4	32	Orewa	1-2	Brendon Wilson	9.30am	Winner & RU	Manly	16
	60-74 Women's Pairs	6	4	16	Manly	1-2	Sue Rossiter	9.30am	Section winner		
			8	32	Browns Bay	3-6	Lorraine Beazley	9.30am	Section winner		
	60-74 Women's Pairs	PS	2		Browns Bay	PS		2.45pm	PS winner		
	75+ Women's Pairs	3	6	24	Mairangi Bay	1-3	Rob van Ryn	9.30am	Winner & RU		
	60-74 Men's Pairs	9	12	48	Milford	1-6	Jean Ashby	9.30am	Section winner	Milford	48
Tuesday 15		<u> </u>	6	24	Takapuna	7-9	Sue Rossiter	9.30am	Section winner	Takapuna	24
	60-74 Men's Pairs	PS	1		Takapuna	PS		2.45pm	PS winner	Helensville	24
	75+ Men's Pairs	5	6	24	Helensville	1-3	Chub Robers	9.30am	Section winner	Orewa	48
		-	4	16	Orewa	4-5	Rob van Ryn	9.30am	Section winner	Browns Bay	48
	75+ Men's Pairs	PS	1		Orewa	PS		2.45pm	PS winner		-
	60-74 Women's Fours	3	6	48	Browns Bay	1-3	Brendon Wilson	9.30am	Winners & NB		
	75+ Women's Fours	2	4	32	Orewa	1-2	Rob van Ryn	9.30am	Winner & RU		
Note: NB = N	ext Best RU = Runner U	р					,				
	60-74 Mixed Pairs	11	8	32	Mairangi Bay	1-4	Lorraine Beazley	9.30am	Winner	Mairangi Bay	32
		11	6	24	Milford	1-4 5-7	Chub Roberts	9.30am	Winner	Milford	24
Wednesday			8	32	Orewa	8-11	Brendon Wilson	9.30am	Winner	Orewa	32
	60-74 Mixed Pairs	PS	8 1	52	Milford	8-11 PS	BIEIIUUII WIISUII	2.45pm	PS winner	Browns Bay	40
16	00-74 WILLEU Palls	PS PS	2		Orewa	PS PS		•	PS winner	DIOWIIS Day	40
	75 Mixed Daire	-		40			Datar Hana	2.45pm			
	75+ Mixed Pairs	5	10	40	Browns Bay	1-5 DC	Peter Hope	9.30am	Winner		
	75+ Mixed Pairs	PS	1		Browns Bay	PS		2.45pm	PS winner		

	Consolation Pairs	~8	~16	64	Browns Bay		No umpire	8.30am	4 to qualif
	60-74 Mixed Pairs		4	16	Orewa	QF		8.30am	Winner
	60-74 Men's Pairs		4	16	Orewa	QF		10.30am	Winner
Thursday 17	60-74 Women's Pairs		2	8	Orewa	SF Joon Ashbu a	Jean Ashby all	10.30am	Winner
	60-74 Men's Pairs		2	8	Orewa	SF	SF day	12.30pm	Winner
	60-74 Mixed Pairs		2	8	Orewa	SF	uay	2.30pm	Winner
	60-74 Men's Fours		2	16	Orewa	SF		2.30pm	Winner
	60-74 Women's Fours		2	16	Orewa	SF		2.30pm	Winner
	75+ Mixed Pairs		2	8	Manly	SF		8.30am	Winner
	75+ Men's Pairs		2	8	Manly	SF	Gerry Mulligans	10.30am	Winner
	75+ Men's Fours		2	16	Manly	SF	all day	12.30pm	Winner
	75+ Women's Pairs		2	8	Manly	SF	alludy	12.30pm	Winner
	75+ Women's Fours		2	16	Manly	SF		2.30pm	Winner
airs will be r	escheduled to 4.30pm.	C F	2	0	Orouvo			9.20am	7
airs will be r	Consolation Pairs	SF	2	8	Orewa			8.30am	]
airs will be r	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs	Final	1	4	Orewa			8.30am	]
airs will be r	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs	Final Final	—	-					
ars will be r	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs Prize-giving/Morning tea	Final Final	1 1	4	Orewa Orewa			8.30am 8.30am	]
ars will be r	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Morning tea</i> Consolation Pairs	Final Final Final	1 1 1	4	Orewa Orewa Orewa			8.30am 8.30am 11.00am	
airs will be r	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Morning tea</i> Consolation Pairs 60-74 Women's Pairs	Final Final Final Final Final	1 1 1 1	4 4	Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa			8.30am 8.30am 11.00am 11.00am	
	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Morning tea</i> Consolation Pairs 60-74 Women's Pairs 75+ Women's Pairs	Final Final Final Final Final Final	1 1 1	4 4 4	Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa		Chub Roberts all	8.30am 8.30am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am	
Friday 18	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Morning tea</i> Consolation Pairs 60-74 Women's Pairs	Final Final Final Final Final	1 1 1 1	4 4 4 4	Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa		Chub Roberts all day	8.30am 8.30am 11.00am 11.00am	
	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Morning tea</i> Consolation Pairs 60-74 Women's Pairs 75+ Women's Pairs	Final Final Final Final Final Final	1 1 1 1 1	4 4 4 4 4	Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa			8.30am 8.30am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am	
	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Morning tea</i> Consolation Pairs 60-74 Women's Pairs 75+ Women's Pairs 60-74 Men's Pairs	Final Final Final Final Final Final	1 1 1 1 1 1	4 4 4 4 4 4	Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa			8.30am 8.30am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am	
	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Morning tea</i> Consolation Pairs 60-74 Women's Pairs 75+ Women's Pairs 60-74 Men's Pairs 75+ Men's Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Lunch</i> 60-74 Men's Fours	Final Final Final Final Final Final	1 1 1 1 1 1	4 4 4 4 4 4	Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa			8.30am 8.30am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am 2.00pm	
	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Morning tea</i> Consolation Pairs 60-74 Women's Pairs 75+ Women's Pairs 60-74 Men's Pairs 75+ Men's Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Lunch</i> 60-74 Men's Fours 75+ Men's Fours	Final Final Final Final Final Final Final	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa			8.30am 8.30am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am 2.00pm 2.00pm	
	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Morning tea</i> Consolation Pairs 60-74 Women's Pairs 75+ Women's Pairs 60-74 Men's Pairs 75+ Men's Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Lunch</i> 60-74 Men's Fours 75+ Men's Fours 60-74 Women's Fours	Final Final Final Final Final Final Final	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 8	Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa			8.30am 8.30am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am 2.00pm 2.00pm 2.00pm	
	Consolation Pairs 60-74 Mixed Pairs 75+ Mixed Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Morning tea</i> Consolation Pairs 60-74 Women's Pairs 75+ Women's Pairs 60-74 Men's Pairs 75+ Men's Pairs <i>Prize-giving/Lunch</i> 60-74 Men's Fours 75+ Men's Fours	Final Final Final Final Final Final Final Final Final	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 8 8	Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa Orewa			8.30am 8.30am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am 11.00am 2.00pm 2.00pm	

Browns Bay	64
Orewa	88
Manly	56

Orewa 68